03-18-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 SHEET RE: Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 06/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102020165 ine attached original document(s) or copy(ies). To the Honorable Commissioner for I 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Indian Industries, Inc. Name: **Bollinger Industries, L.P.** 602 Fountain Parkway Internal Address: Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 817 Maxwell Avenue Street Address: Evansville, Indiana 47706 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Execution Date: ______ January 22, 2002 4. Nature of submission: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO error Frame #: _____ Reel #: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #: ____ 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 140751-0002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). D 330.234 5,169,360 5,213,554 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 7. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3 6. Correspondent name and address: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #501965 Direct telephone calls to: _______Judith L. Grubner at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** account) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/26/02 FEB 26, 2002 Robert Holland Typed name:

8/15/2002 LAUELLER 00000177 501965 0330234 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

30_00_CH 90.00 00

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.

Judith L. Grubner Signature Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Bollinger Industries, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having Bollinger Operating Corp., a Nevada corporation, as its general partner, with its principal offices at 602 Fountain Parkway, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. patents listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Indian Industries, Inc. d/b/a Escalade Sports, an Indiana corporation, with its principal offices at 817 Maxwell Avenue, Evansville, Indiana 47706 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in the said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, including the right to sue for all infringements that may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by Assignor, as of January 22nd, 2002.

	Bollinger Industries, L.P.
	By Bollinger Operating Corp., its general partner
	By: XMI NULL
	Printed: 1 ROSA TUYNO
	Title: CFD
	Date: $\frac{1/2 \cdot 3/0}{2}$
STATE OF	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	
,	_
1, George T. Johns, do 1	hereby certify that <u>Rose Tunnen</u> appeared
before me this day, and acknowledg	ged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as
	ary act on behalf of Bollinger Operating Corp. and
Bollinger Industries, L.P., for the us	ses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal this g	22 day of January, 2002.
Jiven under my nand and seal this g	22 day of, 2002.
_	
Trainer T Stone	
Notary Public	(SEAL)
My commission expires:	, ,
	The second secon
	GEORGE T. JOHNS
	Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS
	No. Comm. Evn. 11/04/2003

EXHIBIT C-2

ammunummunummunummun

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Aerobic Step Bench U.S. Patent No. D 330,234 Issued October 13, 1992

Aerobic Step Device U.S. Patent No. 5,169,360 Issued December 8, 1992

Stepping Device U.S. Patent No. 5,213,554 Issued May 25, 1993

EXHIBIT C-2

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0693